FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
REC	3-2002 _{ет}
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10206	63854
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VacuPanel, Inc. $4 - 11 - 2$	Name: Energy Storage Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes_X	Internal Address:No
3 Nature of conveyance:	
_X_AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 7610 McEwen Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: DaytonState: OHZIP: 454
Execution Date: March 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
	(Docket
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/642,877 09/783,876	B. Patent No.(s) 5,827,385 5,950,450 D361,933 5,900,299 6,106,449
	5,943,876 6,192,703
Additional number	rs attached?Yes _XNo
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached?Yes _XNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	rs attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u> 	 rs attached?Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>9</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u> 	 rs attached?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u> 	 rs attached?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins</u> Street Address: <u>2310 Far Hills Building</u> 	 rs attached?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins</u> Street Address: <u>2310 Far Hills Building</u> Suite 2	 rs attached?Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins</u> Street Address: <u>2310 Far Hills Building</u> 	 rs attached?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419	 rs attached?Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360.00 X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo Account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419 DO NOT USE	 rs attached?Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature	 rs attached?Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360.00 X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo Account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419 Prove: TPIA21 ONOT USE 360.00 DP 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	rs attached?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419 DO NOT USE 360.00 IP 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	rs attached?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

 $\overline{\ }$

REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, VacuPanel, Inc., having a place of business at Xenia, Ohio

(hereinafter called Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and

to each of the following United States patents and pending patent application:

U.S. Patent No. 5,827,385, Issued October 27, 1998 for **METHOD OF PRODUCING AN EVACUATED INSULATED CONTAINER** (Docket 7579-C)

U.S. Patent No. 5,900,299, Issued May 4, 1999 for VACUUM INSULATED PANEL AND CONTAINER AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION (Docket 7659)

U.S. Patent No. 5,943,876, Issued August 31, 1999 for **INSULATING** VACUUM PANEL, USE OF SUCH PANEL AS INSULATING MEDIA AND INSULATED CONTAINERS EMPLOYING SUCH PANEL

U.S. Patent No. 5,950,450, Issued September 14, 1999 for CONTAINMENT SYSTEM FOR TRANSPORTING AND STORING TEMPERATURE-SENSITIVE MATERIALS

U.S. Patent No. 6,106,449, Issued August 22, 2000 for VACUUM INSULATED PANEL AND CONTAINER AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION (Docket 7659-C)

U.S. Patent No. 6,192,703, Issued February 27, 2001 for INSULATING VACUUM PANEL, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE INSULATED VACUUM PANEL AND INSULATED CONTAINERS EMPLOYING SUCH PANEL

U.S. Design Patent No. D361,933, Issued September 5, 1995 for INSULATED SHIPPING CONTAINER (Docket 513-D)

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/642,877, Filed August 21, 2000 for VACUUM INSULATED PANEL AND CONTAINER AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION (Docket 7659-C1)

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/783,876, Filed February 20, 2001 for MICROPORE OPEN CELL FOAM COMPOSITE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING FOR SAME

WHEREAS, Energy Storage Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware,

having a place of business at 7610 McEwen Road, Dayton, Ohio 45459,

(hereinafter called the Assignee), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in

and to each of said patents and patent applications and the inventions therein

disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the above-identified patents and patent application, and all divisions, continuations, extensions and reissues thereof, and the inventions disclosed therein, and all patents that may be issued or be reissued thereon, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent thereon and reissues thereof to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns to continue the prosecution of said application for patent in the United States in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which each United States Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has set his hand and seal this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of March, 2002.

VacuPanel, Inc. hris E. Mever President

State of Ohio : : ss County of Montgomery :

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared Chris E. Meyer, known to me to be the person who, as President of VacuPanel, Inc., the corporation of Ohio which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same,

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0440